## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2007 SENATE BILL 252

August 16, 2007 - Offered by Senator Taylor.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 2: delete "In conjunction with the department of health and
- 3 family services," and substitute "The department of health and family services".
- **2.** Page 2, line 3: delete "the department".
- 3. Page 2, line 10: delete "The department" and substitute "In conjunctionwith the department of health and family services, the department".
- 7 (END)